
TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, race and county of residence of mother, Oregon
resident births, 2014

County of
residence

Total
births

Non-Hispanic single mention race

Hispanic4

White Black
AI/

AN1 Asian
NH/
PI2

Other/
NS3

Multiple
races

Total .............. 45,557 31,062 948 431 2,159 304 248 1,886 8,519

Baker ............ 166 151 2 1 – – – 3 9
Benton .......... 737 546 6 3 47 4 3 38 90
Clackamas .... 4,092 3,208 36 18 205 8 25 127 465
Clatsop ......... 409 309 2 5 13 4 1 11 64
Columbia ...... 493 434 2 5 4 1 2 20 25
Coos ............. 624 506 7 9 9 – 2 40 51

Crook ............ 221 176 – 1 1 – 5 8 30
Curry ............. 145 122 – 2 1 1 – 9 10
Deschutes ..... 1,787 1,436 4 9 34 3 43 57 201
Douglas ........ 1,104 969 1 10 8 3 3 51 59
Gilliam ........... 18 14 – – – 1 – 1 2
Grant ............. 62 55 – 2 – – 1 2 2

Harney .......... 88 70 – 6 – 1 1 4 6
Hood River .... 304 158 – 1 2 2 – 4 137
Jackson ........ 2,298 1,665 11 24 29 3 33 92 441
Jefferson ....... 281 128 – 58 – – 3 10 82
Josephine ..... 866 712 2 10 8 – 7 42 85
Klamath ........ 792 546 2 29 3 – 4 63 145

Lake .............. 82 64 – 1 1 – 1 4 11
Lane .............. 3,682 2,790 37 35 91 8 17 231 473
Lincoln .......... 428 292 – 10 8 3 1 44 70
Linn ............... 1,434 1,172 8 10 14 3 4 63 160
Malheur ......... 393 200 1 5 2 – 1 4 180
Marion ........... 4,397 2,393 36 45 86 89 9 147 1,592

Morrow .......... 166 79 – 1 – – – 2 84
Multnomah .... 9,463 6,053 629 40 709 102 48 435 1,447
Polk ............... 854 628 4 12 10 6 1 31 162
Sherman ....... 19 19 – – – – – – –
Tillamook ...... 257 198 – 4 1 1 – 10 43
Umatilla ......... 1,032 533 1 28 12 4 6 43 405

Union ............ 290 259 1 – 2 2 1 8 17
Wallowa ........ 57 54 – – 1 – – 1 1
Wasco ........... 307 194 1 13 2 5 2 11 79
Washington ... 7,054 4,090 151 22 843 48 19 229 1,652
Wheeler ........ 10 9 – – – 1 – – –
Yamhill .......... 1,145 830 4 12 13 1 5 41 239

– Quantity is zero.
          See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2-8.  Ethnicity, race and county of residence of mother, Oregon
resident births, 2014 (continued)

County of
residence

Total
births

Multiple mention race and ethnicity

White Black
AI/

AN2 Asian
NH/
PI3

Other NS4 Hispanic4

Total .............. 45,557 39,384 1,446 1,789 2,786 496 1,808 361 8,519

Baker ............ 166 161 2 5 1 – 1 – 9
Benton .......... 737 630 11 18 71 8 37 5 90
Clackamas .... 4,092 3,743 62 89 257 20 49 25 465
Clatsop ......... 409 352 5 11 19 5 28 6 64
Columbia ...... 493 477 8 17 10 1 1 1 25
Coos ............. 624 586 10 50 14 1 11 4 51

Crook ............ 221 205 1 9 1 – 9 6 30
Curry ............. 145 138 1 10 3 1 1 – 10
Deschutes ..... 1,787 1,610 9 61 52 10 52 64 201
Douglas ........ 1,104 1,062 6 57 17 4 22 3 59
Gilliam ........... 18 17 – 1 – 1 – – 2
Grant ............. 62 60 – 4 – – – – 2

Harney .......... 88 79 1 9 – 1 3 2 6
Hood River .... 304 299 1 4 4 2 – – 137
Jackson ........ 2,298 2,045 34 109 54 13 79 101 441
Jefferson ....... 281 172 2 85 3 – 19 17 82
Josephine ..... 866 816 8 47 21 3 33 2 85
Klamath ........ 792 655 14 93 14 2 109 2 145

Lake .............. 82 77 – 5 3 – 2 – 11
Lane .............. 3,682 3,230 104 195 152 30 251 25 473
Lincoln .......... 428 384 2 51 14 7 16 1 70
Linn ............... 1,434 1,298 13 67 24 8 89 5 160
Malheur ......... 393 371 2 10 2 – 14 – 180
Marion ........... 4,397 3,551 63 183 135 101 580 19 1,592

Morrow .......... 166 137 – 2 – 1 27 1 84
Multnomah .... 9,463 7,763 828 270 886 148 94 45 1,447
Polk ............... 854 728 7 43 14 9 93 3 162
Sherman ....... 19 19 – – – – – – –
Tillamook ...... 257 247 2 14 2 2 2 1 43
Umatilla ......... 1,032 846 8 65 21 8 131 6 405

Union ............ 290 278 3 8 5 4 1 4 17
Wallowa ........ 57 56 – – 2 – – – 1
Wasco ........... 307 282 3 23 3 6 1 1 79
Washington ... 7,054 5,904 227 127 960 95 41 9 1,652
Wheeler ........ 10 9 – – – 1 – – –
Yamhill .......... 1,145 1,097 9 47 22 4 12 3 239

– Quantity is zero.
1 Includes American Indian & Alaskan Native.
2 Includes Native Hawaiian & Pacific Islander.
3 NS indicates race not stated.
4 Includes any race.


